National Secretary Position Opening

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary To Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows.

Section 1: On July 9th, 2024 the National Secretary Judy Morgan, PDP, submitted her resignation effective July 25th, 2024.

Section 2: The National Council approved that effective July 25th, 2024 the Assistant National Secretary Nancy Hilton, PNP, shall act as National Secretary pro tem until a new National Secretary can be elected at the next Encampment of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War in Lexington, Kentucky August 3, 2024.

The foregoing Special Order is proclaimed this eighteenth day of July, in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-four, and the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-ninth, in the City of Willoughby, County of Lake, State of Ohio.

/S/ Susan Freshley, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST: Judy Morgan, PNS National Secretary ASUVCW